
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES - 25 FEBRUARY 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE14/548) PROGRAMME – Internal Product


Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

For all departments and agencies, please provide – in relation to all public relations, communications and media staff – the following:
a) How many ongoing staff, the classification, the type of work they undertake and their location.
b) How many non-ongoing staff, their classification, type of work they undertake and their location
c) How many contractors, their classification, type of work they undertake and their location
d) How many are graphic designers?
e) How many are media managers?
f) How many organise events?


Answer:

a) 85.7 ongoing staff:

SES 1
SPAOA 4
PAO3 13.8
PAO2 8
PAO1 6
EL2 2
EL1 11.3
APS6 7.6
APS5 7
APS4 1
CL5 1
CL4 6
CL3 12
CL2 5


Canberra 74.7
Sydney 7
Melbourne: 1
Brisbane 1
Perth 1
Adelaide 1


These staff undertake work such as media monitoring and internal and strategic communications.

b) 10 non-ongoing staff

PAO1 1
APS4 1
CL5 1
CL4 1
CL3 2
CL2 4


Canberra 10


These staff undertake work such as media monitoring and internal and strategic communications.

c) Nil

d) 5

e) 3

f) There are no staff specifically assigned to organise events.

